

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8588 of 2024

Appellant :- Manveer

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Ayush Mishra, Prabha Shanker Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Hemant Kumar

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

List revised. None appears for the appellant.

Learned AGA for the State and learned counsel for the first informant are present.

List on 24.1.2025 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 11.12.2024

Puspendra