



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8588 of 2024

Manveer

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Alok Kumar, Atul Tej Kulshrestha, Ayush Mishra, Prabha Shanker Mishra, Shachi Singh, Vinay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Hemant Kumar

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. Mr. Hemant Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 has sent illness-slip today.
2. List this appeal on 02.02.2026.

January 22, 2026
Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)