



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8588 of 2024

Manveer

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Alok Kumar, Atul Tej Kulshrestha, Ayush Mishra, Prabha Shanker Mishra, Shachi Singh, Vinay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Hemant Kumar

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

- 1.Mr. Hemant Kumar, learned counsel for the informant has sent illness-slip today.
2. Perusal of the order sheet, it reflects that on the last date of listing, the learned counsel for the informant Mr. Hemant Kumar, has also sent illness-slip.
3. List peremptorily on 18.02.2026.
4. It is made clear that in case, on the next date of listing, the learned counsel for the informant is not present, the matter shall be heard and order shall be passed.
5. Learned counsel for the appellant shall inform to the learned counsel for the informant about this order in writing.

February 9, 2026

Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)