



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8588 of 2024

Manveer
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Alok Kumar, Atul Tej Kulshrestha,
Ayush Mishra, Prabha Shanker Mishra,
Shachi Singh, Vinay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Hemant Kumar

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. Connect with Criminal Appeal No.12083 of 2025.
2. This order has been passed in present of learned counsel for the informant.

February 18, 2026
Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)